2025/26 GTCC Cost of Attendance

AT HOME BUDGET (IN-STATE)
*TUITION
*FEES
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES
FOOD
HOUSING
*TRANSPORTATION
OTHER EXPENSES
LOAN FEES
TOTAL

AWAY FROM HOME (IN-STATE)
*TUITION
*FEES
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES
FOOD
HOUSING
*TRANSPORTATION
OTHER EXPENSES
LOAN FEES
TOTAL

AT HOME BUDGET (OUT-OF-STATE)
*TUITION
*FEES
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES
FOOD
HOUSING
*TRANSPORTATION
OTHER EXPENSES
LOAN FEES
TOTAL

AWAY FROM HOME (OUT-OF-STATE)

*TUITION
*FEES
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES
FOOD
HOUSING
*TRANSPORTATION
OTHER EXPENSES
LOAN FEES

TOTAL

Unit Type
12 CR/TERM
AP

Term
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
$62/Yr

12 CR/TERM
AP

Term
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
$62/Yr

12 CR/TERM
AP

Term
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
S$62/Yr

12 CR/TERM
AP

Term
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
$62/Yr

Per Term/
Month
$76

$103
$760
$394

S467

$271

$861

$76
$103
$760
$394
$935
$271
$861

$268
$103
$760
$394
$467
$271
$861

$268
$103
$760
$394
$935
$271
$861

4 months
Fall
$912
$103
$760
$1,576
$1,868
$1,084
$3,444
$31
$9,778

$912
$103
$760
$1,576
$3,740
$1,084
$3,444
$31
$11,650

$3,216
$103
$760
$1,576
$1,868
$1,084
$3,444
$31
$12,082

$3,216
$103
$760
$1,576
$3,740
$1,084
$3,444
$31
$13,954

5 months
Spring
$912
$103
$760
$1,970
$2,335
$1,355
$4,305
$31
$11,771

$912
$103
$760
$1,970
$4,675
$1,355
$4,305
$31
$14,111

$3,216
$103
$760
$1,970
$2,335
$1,355
$4,305
$31
$14,075

$3,216
$103
$760
$1,970
$4,675
$1,355
$4,305
$31
$16,415

9 months
2 terms
$1,824
$206
$1,520
$3,546
$4,203
$2,439
$7,749
$62
$21,549

$1,824
$206
$1,520
$3,546
$8,415
$2,439
$7,749
$62
$25,761

$6,432
$206
$1,520
$3,546
$4,203
$2,439
$7,749
$62
$26,157

$6,432
$206
$1,520
$3,546
$8,415
$2,439
$7,749
$62
$30,369

Tuition and Fees are subject to change due to state or board action at any time. Fees are $103 per term
* Budget components used in the calculation of less-than-half-time Pell Grant ($5989 in-state for 25-26)

12 months
3 terms
$2,736
$309
$2,280
$4,728
$5,604
$3,252
$10,332
$62
$29,303

$2,736
$309
$2,280
$4,728
$11,220
$3,252
$10,332
$62
$34,919

$9,648
$309
$2,280
$4,728
$5,604
$3,252
$10,332
$62
$36,215

$9,648
$309
$2,280
$4,728
$11,220
$3,252
$10,332
$62
$41,831



