		Per Term/	4 months	5 months	9 months	12 months
AT HOME BUDGET (IN-STATE)	Unit Type	Month	Fall	Spring	2 terms	3 terms
*TUITION	12 CR/TERM	\$76	\$912	\$912	\$1,824	\$2,736
*FEES	AP	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$206	\$309
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES	Term	\$760	\$760	\$760	\$1,520	\$2,280
FOOD	Monthly	\$394	\$1,576	\$1,970	\$3,546	\$4,728
HOUSING	Monthly	\$467	\$1,868	\$2,335	\$4,203	\$5,604
*TRANSPORTATION	Monthly	\$271	\$1,084	\$1,355	\$2,439	\$3,252
OTHER EXPENSES	Monthly	\$861	\$3,444	\$4,305	\$7,749	\$10,332
LOAN FEES	\$62/Yr		\$31	\$31	\$62	\$62
TOTAL			\$9,778	\$11,771	\$21,549	\$29,303
AWAY FROM HOME (IN-STATE)						
*TUITION	12 CR/TERM	\$76	\$912	\$912	\$1,824	\$2,736
*FEES	AP	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$206	\$309
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES	Term	\$760	\$760	\$760	\$1,520	\$2,280
FOOD	Monthly	\$394	\$1,576	\$1,970	\$3,546	\$4,728
HOUSING	Monthly	\$935	\$3,740	\$4 <i>,</i> 675	\$8,415	\$11,220
*TRANSPORTATION	Monthly	\$271	\$1,084	\$1,355	\$2,439	\$3,252
OTHER EXPENSES	Monthly	\$861	\$3,444	\$4,305	\$7,749	\$10,332
LOAN FEES	\$62/Yr		\$31	\$31	\$62	\$62
TOTAL			\$11,650	\$14,111	\$25,761	\$34,919
AT HOME BUDGET (OUT-OF-STATE)						
*TUITION	12 CR/TERM	\$268	\$3,216	\$3,216	\$6,432	\$9,648
*FEES	AP	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$206	\$309
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES	Term	\$760	\$760	\$760	\$1,520	\$2,280
FOOD	Monthly	\$394	\$1,576	\$1,970	\$3,546	\$4,728
HOUSING	Monthly	\$467	\$1,868	\$2,335	\$4,203	\$5,604
*TRANSPORTATION	Monthly	\$271	\$1,084	\$1,355	\$2,439	\$3,252
OTHER EXPENSES	Monthly	\$861	\$3,444	\$4,305	\$7,749	\$10,332
LOAN FEES	\$62/Yr		\$31	\$31	\$62	\$62
TOTAL			\$12,082	\$14,075	\$26,157	\$36,215
AWAY FROM HOME (OUT-OF-STATE)						
*TUITION	12 CR/TERM	\$268	\$3,216	\$3,216	\$6,432	\$9,648
*FEES	AP	\$103	\$103	\$103	\$206	\$309
*BOOKS/SUPPLIES	Term	\$760	\$760	\$760	\$1,520	\$2,280
FOOD	Monthly	\$394	\$1,576	\$1,970	\$3,546	\$4,728
HOUSING	Monthly	\$935	\$3,740	\$4,675	\$8,415	\$11,220
*TRANSPORTATION	Monthly	\$271	\$1,084	\$1,355	\$2,439	\$3,252
OTHER EXPENSES	Monthly	\$861	\$3,444	\$4,305	\$7,749	\$10,332
LOAN FEES	\$62/Yr		\$31	\$31	\$62	\$62
TOTAL			\$13,954	\$16,415	\$30,369	\$41,831

Tuition and Fees are subject to change due to state or board action at any time. Fees are \$103 per term * Budget components used in the calculation of less-than-half-time Pell Grant (\$5989 in-state for 25-26)